

## Jessie's Girls Party Band Elevates to New Heights with Improvements for 2025 and Beyond

The updates include new choreography, costumes, and a refreshed musical repertoire

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, August 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dennis Smith Entertainment, a leader in luxury event entertainment, is thrilled to announce significant enhancements to its <u>premier party band</u>, <u>Jessie's Girls</u>. Known for delivering high-energy performances that captivate audiences, Jessie's Girls is set to elevate its already stellar reputation with a series of upgrades debuting in 2025.

The new enhancements to Jessie's Girls include cutting-edge costumes, innovative choreography, and an updated musical repertoire designed to create <u>a memorable luxury event experience</u>. This collective of talented female vocalists, smooth-moving male performers, and a powerhouse rhythm and horns section has been lauded for their ability to transform any event into a non-stop party.

Dennis Smith, CEO of Dennis Smith Entertainment, expressed his enthusiasm about the band's upcoming changes. "Jessie's Girls has always been about delivering a top-tier entertainment experience for our clients and their guests. With these new improvements, we're taking the band to a whole new level, ensuring that every performance is not just a show but an immersive event that leaves a lasting impression."

The band's choreography has been elevated under the direction of co-bandleader and choreographer Johnny Glanton, who is known for his creative <u>vision and passion for enhancing stage presence</u>. Glanton, a Berklee College of Music alumnus, has a track record of creating electrifying performances that keep audiences engaged from start to finish.

"Choreographing for Jessie's Girls is always a thrilling challenge," said Glanton. "We're constantly pushing the boundaries of what a party band can do, and these new routines are designed to keep the energy high and the audience on their feet all night long."

Co-bandleader and Musical Director Dainavon Tuzo, who also serves as the Musical Director for Dennis Smith Entertainment, has been instrumental in updating the band's musical selections. With experience working across multiple genres and with renowned artists such as Snoop Dogg and Queen Latifah, Tuzo's expertise ensures that Jessie's Girls remains at the forefront of event

entertainment.

"Music is an international language that breaks barriers, and with Jessie's Girls, we're able to connect with every audience in a unique way," said Tuzo. "The new setlist we're rolling out will keep our performances fresh and exciting, and I'm confident our clients will love it."

Jessie's Girls has built a reputation for providing nonstop, high-energy entertainment for up to six hours. The band's commitment to delivering award-winning, national act-caliber performances without the ego or rider remains steadfast. The enhancements for 2025 will also include state-of-the-art show production and customizable options such as special guest rock stars like Mark McGrath, after-party DJs, and wireless strings, ensuring a tailored experience for each event.

"We are always looking for ways to innovate and provide the best possible experience for our clients," said Dennis Smith. "These updates are a reflection of our commitment to excellence and our desire to keep Jessie's Girls at the top of the entertainment industry." For more information about booking Jessie's Girls for an event or to learn more about the additional entertainment options available through Dennis Smith Entertainment, please visit www.dennissmithentertainment.com.

## About Dennis Smith Entertainment

Dennis Smith Entertainment provides upscale, luxury event entertainment for weddings, corporate events, and private parties. With a range of premium bands, DJs, and customized entertainment options, Dennis Smith Entertainment is dedicated to creating unforgettable experiences for its clients.

Dennis Smith
Dennis Smith Entertainment
+1 770-262-1060
create@dennissmithentertainment.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/739223336

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.